
HEAD OFFICE
BMC HOUSE, NH-34,
CHUANPUR,
P.O: CHALTIA, BERHAMPUR
DIST: MURSHID ABAD 7 4zi\

Tender Notice. No. BGVB/HO/P&D1820412024-25 Date: 07.01.2025

NOTICE INVITING SEALED OFFERS FROM INTERESTED PARTIES FOR SALE OF BANK'S OLD
CARS.

Sealed offers are invited by the General Manager (P&D), Bangiya Gramin Vikash Bank, Head Office
for sale of Bank's old cars on "As is where is basis" & "As is what is basis".

The details of vehicle are iven below

lnterested buyers may apply in prescribed forms available with the General Manager, P&D
Department, Bangiya Gramin Vikash Bank, Head Office, 3d Floor, BMC House, NH-34, Chuanpur, PO-
Chaltia, Berhampur, Dis! Murshidabad, West Bengal 742101 . Ihe offer forms for above mentioned
tender can also be downloaded from the Bank's website: https://bovb.in under the link
'htt ders.as.t

The offers, quoting the amount (excluding GST if applicable) for buying the cars, may be submitted
separately for each vehicle in sealed envelope only super scribing "Offer for Vehicle
No.................. addressed to the General Manager, P&D Department, Bangiya Gramin
Vikash Bank, Head Ofiice, 3d Floor, BMC House, NH-34, Chuanpur, PO- Chaltia, Berhampur, Dist-
Murshidabad, West Bengal 742101 so as to reach him not later than 28th January,2025. Offer
received after 28th Januarv. 2025 will n be accepted . Offers will be opened on 29th January, 2025 at
1'l:00 A.M. in the P&D Department, Bangiya Gramin Vikash Bank, Head Office, 3d Floor, BMC House,
NH-34, Chuanpur, PO- Chaltia, Berhampur, Dist- Murshidabad, West Bengal 742101. *For more
details, kindly refer the General Terms & Conditions, Annexure-l and Annexure-ll for tender (tentative)
attached herewith.

For any queries regarding the quotation, the bidders may contact P&D Department, Bangiya Gramin
Vikash Bank, Head Office, 3d Floor, BMC House, NH-34, Chuanpur, PO- Chaltia, Berhampur, Dist-
Murshidabad, West Bengal 742101 Contact no: 9434423325 Or mail to cmpd@bqvb.co.in.

The Bank reserves the o reject any or all the quotations.

General Manager (P&D)
Bangiya Gramin Vikash Bank
Head Office

Date: 07.01.2025
Place: Berhampore

Sr.
No.

Vehicle No. Reserve Price
(Rs.)Model No. Registration

Date
Petrol/Diesel

01 wBs8x5635 Maruti Swift LXI-BSIV 26-04-2013 Petrol 1,45,800.00
02 w858X3810 Maruti Swift LXI-BSIV 12-04-2013 Petrol 1,21,500.00

P a g e.1 | 5

sGYB,&,
(Pz

tanll(vtralH



BANGIYA GRAMIN VIKASH BANK
P&D DEPARTMENT

HEAD OFFICE

General Terms and Conditions:

1. The offer should be accompanied by Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 5000/- (Rupees Five
Thousand Only) by way of a Demand Draft favoring Bangiya Gramin Vikash Bank, payable at

Berhampore, Murshidabad. Separate EMD has to be deposited for each vehicle.
2. Offers for each vehicle in separate sealed envelope (Annexure-l) duly super scribed as:

"Offer for Vehicle No..... " should be submitted at the
reception of BGVB Head Office addressed to:
General Manager
P&D Department,
Bangiya Gramin Vikash Bank,
Head Office,
3d Floor, BMC House,
NH-34, Chuanpur, PO- Chaltia,
Berhampur, Dist- Murshidabad,
West Bengal 742101
Please note that, separate envelope has to be submitted for each vehicle.

3. The cars will be sold to H-1 bidder who has submitted the highest offer (more than the set
reserved price) for the Vehicle.

4. Earnest money deposit will be forfeited if successful bidder fails to deposit balance amount of
offered price within 7 (Seven) days from the date of communication by the bank or intends to
withdraw the offer subsequent to its acceptance by the Bank.

5. Bank reserves the right not to dispose of the vehicles and/or to reject any or all of the offers
without assigning any reason for such action what so ever.

6. The vehicle will be available for examination/inspection at the given location address as details
above from 08.01.2025 to 27.01.2025 (during working days between 11 am to 4 pm). For
inspection, conflrmation should be taken from the officials of P&D department of B.G.V.B Head
Office.

7. The offers should reach us on or before 28.01.2025.
8. The bids shall be opened at 11.00 hrs. on 29.01 .2025 or at the time decided bytheBank.
9. The offers which do not fulfill all the conditions will not be considered.
10. On acceptance of offer, the successful bidder has to submit Demand Draft of the sale amount

less than EMD deposited within 7 (Seven) days of intimation by the Bank Failing which the
allotment will be cancelled and EMD shall be forfeited.

1'1. The delivery of cars will be given from our office subjecjed to:
a) Realization of DD for the balance amount of offeied price and
b) Submission of acknowledgement receipt from RTO office regarding receipt of application for

change in ownership of the vehicle under sale.
12. All the cost 

. 
and expenses in connection with removal of vehicle from parking site/office

premises and for transfer of Registration with R.T.o wi be borne by the purchaser. 
-

13. Application sho-uld be supported by copy of pAN card, Driving iicense & Aadhar card and
Copy of Cancelled Cheque.

Dale: 07 .01.2025
Place: Berhampore General Manager (P&D)

Page 2l5

dW'y--



Annexure-l (to be submitted in sealed envelope onlv for each vehicle separatelv)

General Manager
P&D Department,
Bangiya Gramin Vikash Bank,
Head Office,
3d Floor, BMC House,
NH-34, Chuanpur, PO- Chaltia,
Berhampur, Dist- Murshidabad,
West Bengal 742101

Sir,

Re: Offer for Car No.

I refer to your tender notice
Bank's used Cars.

Date:

regarding sale of

I have inspected the above vehicle and after my full satisfaction, I submit my offer of Rs
(Rupees

I enclose Demand Draft No dated _ for Rs. 50001 (Rupees Five Thousand
Bank as earnest money for the captioned vehicle.Only) of

I hereby confirm that I have read all the terms and conditions mentioned in your notice and clearly
understood the same.

Yours faithfully,

dated

Name

Father's Name

Full Address

Bank Account
Details

Account Number
Branch Name.
Bank Name:
IFSC Code:
Name:

Mobile No:

ldentity Proof:

Address Proof:

Signature

Page 3l5

)
for purchase of car No.



Annexure - ll
UNDERTAKING (To be submitted by H-1 bidder at the time of deposition of final

amou nt)
(On a non-judicial stamp paper of Rs. 10/-)

S/o/Wo R/o
hereby solemnly affirm and declare as under:-

1. That I have purchased Bank's used car no. (Make:

) from Bangiya Gramin Vikash Bank, Head Office, BMC House,
Chuanpur, Chaltia, Berhampore, WB-742101 .

2. That I am/are fully responsible for its challan, road accident, offence & misuse of any
kind from the date of purchase.

3. That lwill get the above mentioned car insured soon after taking the delivery.
4. That I have made the full and final payment and taken the possession of car no.

(Make

Deponent

Verification:

Verified at Berhampore on that the contents of my above affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief

Deponent

Page4l5



I

DISCLAIMER

Bangiya Gramin Vikash Bank, P&D Department, Head Office, has prepared this
document to give background information on the project to the interested parties. While
Bangiya Gramin Vikash Bank has taken due care in the preparation of the information
contained herein and believe it to be accurate, neither Bangiya Gramin Vikash Bank,
nor any of its authorities or agencies nor any of their respective officers, employees,
agents or advisors give any warranty or make any representations, express or implied
as to the completeness or accuracy of the information contained in this document or
any information which may be provided in association with it.

2. The information is not intended to be exhaustive. lnterested parties are required to
make their own inquiries and respondents will be required to confirm in writing that they
have done so and they do not rely only on the information provided by BGVB in
submitting the quotation. The information is provided on the basis that it is non- binding
on Bangiya Gramin Vikash Bank or any of its respective officers, employees, agents or
advisors.

3. Bangiya Gramin Vikash Bank reserves the right not to proceed with the project or to
change the configuration of the Project, to alter the time table reflected in this document
or to change the process or procedure to be applied. lt also reserves the right to decline
to discuss the matter further with any party expressing interest.

Page 5l5


